
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 23-148 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CC08-20 WITH TETRA TECH, INC. TO 

PROVIDE LAKE MANAGEMENT LIMNOLOGY SERVICES 
 
 WHEREAS,  the Surface Water Management (SWM) Division of Snohomish 
County Department of Conservation and Natural Resources does not presently employ 
a lake scientist (Limnologist); and 
 

WHEREAS, Council passed Motion 20-538 to approve an agreement with Tetra 
Tech, Inc. (the “Agreement”) that was executed on December 21, 2021, to provide 
SWM with lake Limnology services through June 2023; and 
 
 WHEREAS, an Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement was executed on March 28, 
2022, to update the fee schedule for services as contemplated by the Agreement; and 
 

WHEREAS, SWM would like to amend the Agreement to extend the contract 
term, raise the total contract amount from $105,000.00 to $145,000.00, and update the 
fee schedule; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Council’s approval of this Amendment No. 2 would allow SWM to 
continue to receive assistance from Limnologists to analyze lake water quality 
monitoring data, identify lake problems, and recommend solutions through 2024; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the County Executive to sign Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services 
Agreement CC08-20 with Tetra Tech, for a total amount not to exceed $145,000.00. 

 
PASSED this 10th day of May, 2023. 

 
      SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
      Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
      _____________________________ 
      Council Chair 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council  


